Hospital Health Centre Clinics Maternity 
Homes

Public Private Public Private Public Private Public Private

Abuakw
a

3 1 0 0 0 0 1

Nkawie/
Toase

1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

Afari 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 5 2 0 0 1 0 1

THE DISTRICT ECONOMY

Status of District Health Insurance Scheme 

In 2016, One Hundred and Thirty-Five Thousand and Eighty-Eight (135,088)

people were registered into the National Health Insurance in the district.

In 2017, One Hundred and Fifty Seven Thousand, Five Hundred and Ninety-

Two (157,592) people registered. These figures include new registrants and

renewals. There was a 16.8 % increase in new registrants and renewals.

THE DISTRICT ECONOMY

The strength of the District is the community based

surveillance programme. Community Based Surveillance